TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD INVITATIONS FOR BIDS - TWO COVER - PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM

Bid No	05/ F. O&M Tender notice/DO-I/TPC/TRY/2022/ Dt:23.05.2022		
Eligibility	Registered Class-II Civil and above contractors		
Tender Invitee	The Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy – Pudukkottai Circle, Integrated Office Complex, No.35, J.K. Nagar, Kajamalai (Post), Trichy – 620 023.		
Sale of Bid &	26.05.2022 to 08.06.2022 O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division,		
Place of Sale	Pudukkottai cash or Demand Draft on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable for Rs.1180/- (Rs.1000+ 18% GST)		
Down loading	www. <u>tenders.tn.gov.in</u> and <u>www.twadboard.tn.gov.in</u> . (free of cost)		
Pre Bid meeting	01.06.2022 at 11.00 AM at the office of the Tender Invitee		
Bid Submission	09.06.2022 before 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee.		
Bid Opening	09.06.2022 at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee		
SI. No	Name of Work		Bid security (Rs.in thousands)
Operation and Maintenance of the following CWSS in Pudukkottai District for the period from16.06.2022 to 31.03.2023			
	dukkottai Municipality, 3 Town Panchayats ,15 wayside nd CWSS to 43 Outskirt habitations	73.80	74,000/-
Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy — Pudukkottai Circle, Trichy			

Sd/- A.Muthaiya, 23.05.2022 Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Trichy-Pudukkottai Circle, Trichy.

for Superintending Engineer